505747957 10/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5794770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL B.V.	07/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOURYON CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL B.V.	
Street Address:	VELPERWEG 76	
City:	ARNHEM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6824 BM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15773351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086613590

Email: docketing@bellmanning.com **Correspondent Name:** CARMEN J. MCCOMMON

Address Line 1: 2801 W. BELTLINE HWY., STE. 210
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04700-0005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARMEN J. MCCOMMON	
SIGNATURE:	/Carmen J. McCommon/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=04700-0005_RecordationFormCoverSheet#page1.tif

source=04700-0005_Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050873 FRAME: 0750

505747957

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies) Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nouryon Chemicals International B.V. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 7/01/2019 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/773,351 Additional numbers att	Street Address: Velperweg 76 City: Arnhem State: Zip: 6824 BM Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Michelle Manning Internal Address: Bell & Manning LLC Street Address: 2801 W. Beltline Hwy., Ste. 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Madison	8. Payment Information			
State: WI Zip: 53713 Phone Number: (608) 661-3592 Docket Number: 04700-0005 Email Address: docketing@bellmanning.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized UserName			
9. Signature: /Michelle Manning/	10/30/2019			
Signature Michelle Manning Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

PATENT REEL: 050873 FRAME: 0751



DECLARATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN / To present to responsible authorities and other interested parties

NOURYON HOLDING B.V., a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered office at Christian Neefestraat 2, 1077 WW Amsterdam, the Netherlands, registered number: 71190643 (the "Parent")

Duly represented by:

R. Vree, director and

K.G.K. Schwalenberg, director

Hereby declares as follows:

The Parent is the indirect 100% shareholder of:

Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V., a company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered office at Velperweg 76, 6824 BM, Arnhem, the Netherlands, registered number: 31038222 (the "Company"),

- On 1 October 2018, the sale of AkzoNobel Specialty Chemicals to The Carlyle Group and GIC was completed and the new name of the Specialty Chemicals Group is Nouryon,
- As part of the rebranding of the Specialty Chemicals Group, the name of the Company will be changed into: Nouryon Chemicals International B.V. on or around 1 July 2019.
- Except for the aforementioned name change no other changes (e.g. on packaging other documentation, product composition or - identification like e.g. EAN code's) are envisaged in relation to the Company. The Company will remain in good standing and continue its existing business operations. It will maintain, amongst others, its registered number, its corporate address and its tax registrations as applicable.
- This declaration has been drawn up for and can be relied upon any interested party.

Amsterdam, June 2019

Sincerely,

NOURYON HOLDING B.V.

K.G.K. Schwalenberg

Director

R. Vree Director

Nouryon Holding B.V. Christian Neefestraat 2

PATENT REEL: 050873 FRAME: 0752